

RPM Automotive Group Ltd 6-18 Antonella Court, Dandenong South, VIC 3175

ABN: 34 002 527 906

ASX Announcement 31 August 2022

FY22 RESULTS – NOTIFICATION OF INVESTOR WEBINAR

RPM Automotive Group Limited (ASX: RPM) ("**RPM**" or the "**Company**") will host a webinar briefing for investors on the FY22 financial results.

Webinar details:

Date: Friday 2 September 2022

Time: 11.30am AEDT

Attendees are required to register for the webinar. To register, please go to:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_1oZvy7wlRceZ_Ab4qi_ekQ

The webinar will include a presentation of the FY22 results and Q&A session.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of RPM Automotive Group.

ENDS -

For investor and media queries, please contact:

Investors

Katie Mackenzie P: 0455 502 197

E: investors@rpmgroup.net.au

RPM Automotive Group

RPM Automotive Group Limited is a leading player in the Australian Automotive Aftermarket, comprising a number of businesses involved in importing, wholesaling and retailing of tyres, mechanical repairs, motorsport apparel and safety equipment, niche manufacturing and a roadside assistance service for the transport industry. RPM owns brands, such as: RPM Racewear, Revolution Racegear, Carline, Genie, Air Anywhere, Formula Off-Road, RPM Autoparts, Safety Dave, Revolution Tyre Services, Equipit, Max 4x4.

For further information, please visit: http://www.rpmgroup.net.au/